507404480 07/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7451408

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| ROBERT BOSCH GMBH | 07/08/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DEMAUREX S.A. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | AV. DU TIR-FEDERAL 44 |
| City: | ECUBLENS |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND |
| Postal Code: | 1024 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9821963 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL BERST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 022862-2563-US00 | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KEVIN MUELLER | |
| SIGNATURE: | /kevin mueller/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/26/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=022862-2563-US00_Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060623 FRAME: 0099 507404480

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Robert Bosch GmbH, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Wernerstrasse 51, 70469, Stuttgart, Germany ("Assignor") confirms its previous assignment and hereby assigns and transfers its entire right, title, and interest in and to US Patent No. 9,821,963, titled "Device and Method for Infeeding Products, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted.

to Demaurex S.A., a Swiss corporation, having its principal place of business at Av. du Tir-Federal 44, 1024 Ecubiens, Switzerland ("Assignee"), which from now on will be the sole and only owner of said patent to exploit said patent as its own property and to dispose of said patent as deemed most convenient to its own interest.

Robert Bosch GmbH

Granted and signed on this A day of A 2022.

ppa. Joachin Bee ppa. Peter Moldner

Title:

Demaurex S.A.

Granted and signed on this / day of /// , 2022.

Name: FRANK SOUYAG

Title: GENERAL MANAGER

PATENT REEL: 060623 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 07/26/2022